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Streams: Community Sport Competitive Sport Skill Instruction
Contexts: Initiation to Sport Introduction to

Competition
For Beginners

Ongoing Participation Developmental
Competition

For Intermediate

High Performance For Advanced Performers
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2005-2006 NCCP Course Schedule
Level Dates Registration

Date
Course

Location

Part A September 16 and 17 September 9 Charlottetown

Part A September 23 and 24 September 16 Kings County

Part A October 14 and 15 October 7 Summerside

Part B October 28, 29 and 31 October 21 Charlottetown

Part A November 4 and 5 October 28 Alberton

Part A November 4 and 5 October 28 Charlottetown

Part B November 18, 19 and 21 November 10 O’Leary

III November 16, 17, 21, 23, 28, 30
December 2 and 5 

November 9 Charlottetown

Part B To be announced – December (French Course) December Abrams Village

Part A January 13 and 14 January 6 Charlottetown

Part B January 19, 21 and 23 January 12 Summerside

Part A To be announced – March (French Course) March Abrams Village

Part A April 7 and 8 March 31 Summerside

Part A April 21 and 22 April 14 Charlottetown

Part A May 12 and 13 May 5 Kings County

III May 19 to 22 (Atlantic Coaches Seminar) April 19 Nova Scotia

Part A May 26 and 27 May 19 O’Leary

Part A June 9 and 10 May Charlottetown

Sport and Recreation Regional Offices
Office Phone Contact Email

Provincial Office 368-4789 Ted Lawlor twlawlor@gov.pe.ca

Queens County 368-4783 Ted Lawlor twlawlor@gov.pe.ca

Kings County 838-0600 or 687-7000 John Morrison jwmorris@gov.pe.ca

East Prince 432-2706 François Caron frcaron@gov.pe.ca

West Prince 859-8861 Joanne Wallace jpwallace@gov.pe.ca

Evangeline and
Wellington *

854-7250 Jeannette Gallant * jeuxacadie@gov.pe.ca

*French Course Contact.

Web Site: www.gov.pe.ca/cca
click on Sport & Recreation

Theory Course Fees
Level Fee Length of Course

Competition-Introduction Part A $35 11 hours

Competition-Introduction Part B $55 14.5 hours

Level 3 $85 28 hours + assignments

Note: Cheques should be made payable to the
Provincial Coaching Committee c/o Ted Lawlor 

Department of Community and Cultural Affairs
PO Box 2000

 Charlottetown, PE   C1A 7N8

Technical Courses
To be determined by specific sport.

To obtain information on a sport-specific NCCP course,
contact the sport representative listed below.

NCCP Sport Technical Contacts
Sport Course

Contact
Home

Tel
Work
Tel

Email

Athletics Colin MacAdam 894-3600 368-6085 cmacadam@pei.sympatico.ca

Badminton Margaret Parslow 436-7384 fparslow@apepei.com

Baseball George Morrison 961-2420 gmorrison@pei.sympatico.ca 

Basketball George Morrison 961-2420 gmorrison@pei.sympatico.ca 

Biathlon Bob Bentley 964-3294 rtbentley@isn.net

Bowling (5 pin) Don Burke 368-8185 368-4592 burke-donald@hotmail.com

Boxing Howard Watts 628-1596

Canoe/Kayak George Bitar 569-5344 george@draketruck.com

Curling Pat Aylward 436-5370 pat.aylward@rdr.ca  

Cycling Kelsey MacIntosh 368-4208 kmcintosh@sportpei.pe.ca

Equestrian Liz Spangler 964-2295 566-0848 spangler@upei.ca

Fencing Phil Stewart 566-1073 pstewart@pei.sympatico.ca

Field Hockey Sue Grady Thompson 436-9402 888-8284

NCCP Sport Technical Contacts
Sport Course

Contact
Home

Tel
Work
Tel

Email

Figure Skating Kim Duffy 651-2756 Duffstuff3@hotmail.com 

Football Mark MacDougall 368-1674 doogs@eastlink.ca

Gymnastics Jamie Lynn Carr 566-3935  jlcarr34@hotmail.com 

Hockey Doug Currie 566-2443 dwcurrie@edu.pe.ca

Judo John Wilbert 892-3805

Karate Steve Brown 569-1400 569-5651 karate@eastlink.ca

Lawn Bowling Etta Reid 629-1454

Racquetball Jerry Campbell 892-9070 368-6085 jb_campbell9@hotmail.com

RSAPC Tracy Guimond 368-2517 368-4540 rsapc@isn.net

Ringette Marion Clark 628-6944

Rugby Dale MacLeod 894-9321 838-2639 dalemacleod@pei.sympatico.ca

Sailing Mike Rankin
Doug Rankin

892-5901
566-4115 doug.rankin@awlforest.ca

Skiing (alpine) Mark Steele 621-0506 msteele@eppl.ca

Skiing
(x-country)

Don Mazer 629-1590 566-0519

Soccer Lewis Page 367-2251 394-3662 lpage@upei.ca

Softball Alan Petrie 894-5379 cannon@islandtelecom.com

Special
Olympics

Charity Sheehan 569-1288 368-8919 csheehan@sopei.com

Speed Skating Alastair Cribb 628-2078 acribb@upei.ca

Squash Scott Gamble 368-8858 s_e_gamble@yahoo.ca

Swimming Barney Bree 838-3937 bree@pei.sympatico.ca

Synchronized
Swimming

Elaine Hardy 675-3885 368-4163 pehardy@gov.pe.ca

Table Tennis Najam Chishti 368-2360 566-1396 nchishti@biovectra.com

Tae Kwon Do Austin Boyd 569-1965 569-1368 austin@pei.aibn.com

Tennis Brian Hall 394-1321 brianhall@acncanada.net

Volleyball Lynn Boudreau 675-2176 dallboudreau@pei.sympatico.ca

Wrestling Tim Murphy 838-2126 838-0820 tamurphy@edu.pe.ca


